
Pg. No. 1 
 

 

 



Pg. No. 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pg. No. 3 
 

Government of Maharashtra 

Vocation Education & Training Regional Office Nashik 

E-Auction Notice No. 02 

This Auction Sale notice is published for intending bidders who intend to participate in E-Auction for 
the sale of written off unserviceable,broken, Non-repairable workshop machinery, instruments, 
Equipment’s & vehicle belonging to ITI & G.T.H.S.C. under the Joint Director, Vocational Education 
and Training, Regional Office Nashik in the State of Maharashtra. The details of notice are as under 
E-Auction process will be held as per lot. 

1. Unserviceable Broken, Non-repairable workshop machinery, Instruments, Equipment’s & 
Vehicle belonging to ITI & G.T.H.S.C. Under the Joint Director Vocational Education & 
Training Regional Office Nashik location within the jurisdiction of Division are to be sold 
through E-Auction. The details of material kept for E-Auction is available on website 
www.eauction.gov.in 
 

2. The Bidder who wants to participate in the E-Auction process have to enroll their names 
online on the website www.eauction.gov.inThe bidder has to upload the scan copy of duly 
filled form along with required documents& should remit the necessary EMD amount. 
 

3. After scrutiny of documents submitted by intending bidder and if the documents are found 
correct the bidder will be declared qualified to participate in E-Auction process. Only 
qualified & Registered at www.eauction.gov.inwebsite bidder can participate in live               
e-Auction process. 
 

4. For any additional information regarding e-Auction the intending bidder can contact 
following office. THE JOINT DIRECTOR, Vocational Education & Training Regional 
Office Old Agra Road , Near Adhivasi Bhavan-Nashik-2 Phone : 0253-2579410. 
 

5. The intending bidder can upload the necessary documents online by visiting the website 
www.eauction.gov.induring the period Date: 28/12/2022 (Time: 01.00pm) To Date: 
13/01/2023 (Time: 05.00 pm). 
 

6. For Additional information regarding E-Auction please visit the website 
www.eauction.gov.in. 
 

7. Auction machinery will be available in respective Industrial Training Institute& Govt. 
technical school centre for Observation / Visiting to see within working hours. 

 

 
Joint Director, 

Vocational Education & Training 
Regional Office, Nashik 

 
 



Pg. No. 4 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Item/Lot 
Description 

Lot Code 
Auction 

Start 
Price INR 

Increment 
/ 

Decrement 
Price INR 

Auction 
Fee INR 

EMD 
Fee in 

INR 
Institute Address 

1 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-1 ITI 
DINDORI 

627726 500 500 18900 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
DINDORI, UMRALE ROAD, 
AT POST . DINDORI CITY : 
DINDORI TAL. DINDORI 
DIST. NASHIK Pincode 
422202 S DNalawade 
7038934404 

2 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-2 ITI 
DINDORI 

26427 500 500 800 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
DINDORI, UMRALE ROAD, 
AT POST . DINDORI CITY : 
DINDORI TAL. DINDORI 
DIST. NASHIK Pincode 
422202 S DNalawade 
7038934404 

3 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-3 ITI 
KALWAN 

50488 500 500 1600 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
KALWAN, AT KOLHOPUR 
PHATA, KALWAN  POST 
SAKORE CITY : KALWAN 
(KH) TAL. KALWAN DIST. 
NASHIK Pincode 423501 S. 
S.Bhamare 9423184404 

4 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-4 ITI PETH 80215 500 500 2500 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
PETH, BEHIND B.S.N.L 
OFFICE BALSAD ROAD 
PETH CITY : PEINT TAL. 
PEINT DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 422208C. B. 
Burkul 7738148705 

5 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-5 ITI 
IGATPURI 18880 500 500 600 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
IGATPURI, AT POST 
IGATPURI 430A 
TALEGAON INDUSTRIAL 
ESTATE IGATPURI CITY : 
IGATPURI (M CL) TAL. 
IGATPURI DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 
422403K.N.S.Shaikh  
9423481386 

6 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-6 ITI 
BORIPADA 13033 200 500 400 

Govt. I.T.I., (TRIBAL 
ASHRAM SHALA), 
BORIPADA, AT -  
BORIPADA  POST - 
CHINCHOHOL CITY : 
BORIPADA TAL. 
TRIMBAKESHWAR DIST. 
NASHIK Pincode 422204 
J.B.Patil 7588615607 



Pg. No. 5 
 

7 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-7 ITI 
CHANDWAD 140532 500 500 4300 

Govt. I.T.I., CHANDWAD, 
KALIKADEVI PAYTHE, AT 
POST - CHANDWAD CITY : 
CHANDVAD(CT) TAL. 
CHANDVAD DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 423101 S. 
PBhadane 8805593663 

8 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-8 ITI 
SATANA 

191181 500 500 5800 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
SATANA, AT POST 
SATANA TAL BAGLAN 
(SATANA) AT BHAKASHI 
POST MULANE CITY : 
BHAKSHI TAL. BAGLAN 
DIST. NASHIK Pincode 
422301S. D. Tidame  
7588553921 

9 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-9 ITI 
SATANA 

50935 500 500 1600 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
SATANA, AT POST 
SATANA TAL BAGLAN 
(SATANA) AT BHAKASHI 
POST MULANE CITY : 
BHAKSHI TAL. BAGLAN 
DIST. NASHIK Pincode 
422301S. D. Tidame  
7588553921 

10 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-10 ITI 
SINNAR 83957 500 500 2600 

Govt. I.T.I., SINNAR, AT 
POST SINNAR DEVI 
MANDIR ROAD TAL 
SINNAR CITY : SINNAR 
TAL. SINNAR DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 422103S. S, Kute 
7588016764 

11 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-11 
SURGANA 

26210 500 500 800 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
SURGANA, UMBARTHAN 
ROAD CITY : 
SURGANA(CT) TAL. 
SURGANA DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 422211C. B. 
Burkul 7738148705 

12 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-12 ITI 
YEOLA 58315 500 500 1800 

Govt. I.T.I., YEOLA, AT - 
BABHULGOAN, POST - 
BHATGOAN PATODA 
ROAD CITY : 
BABHULGAONBK. TAL. 
YEOLA DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 423401Mrs.  S. 
R.Shinde 9309539329 

13 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-13 ITI 
YEOLA 

48651 500 500 1500 

Govt. I.T.I., YEOLA, AT - 
BABHULGOAN, POST - 
BHATGOAN PATODA 
ROAD CITY : 
BABHULGAONBK. TAL. 
YEOLA DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 423401Mrs.  S. 
R.Shinde 9309539329 



Pg. No. 6 
 

14 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-14 ITI 
NASHIK 

939478 500 500 28200 

Govt. I.T.I., NASHIK, 
BABUBHAI RATHI CHOWK, 
TRAMBAK ROAD, SATPUR 
CITY : SATPUR TAL. 
NASHIK DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 422007 R. C. 
Mundase  9921330079 

15 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-15 ITI 
NASHIK 

40761 500 500 1300 

Govt. I.T.I., NASHIK, 
BABUBHAI RATHI CHOWK, 
TRAMBAK ROAD, SATPUR 
CITY : SATPUR TAL. 
NASHIK DIST. NASHIK 
Pincode 422007 R. C. 
Mundase  9921330079 

16 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-16 ITI 
DHULE 

104027 500 500 

 

3200

 

Govt. I.T.I., DHULE, OLD 
AGRA ROAD, DEOPUR 
CITY : DHULE (M CORP.) 
TAL. DHULE DIST. DHULE 
Pincode 424005 R. S. 
Mankar 7387147313 

17 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-17 ITI 
DHULE 23329 500 500 700 

Govt. I.T.I., DHULE, OLD 
AGRA ROAD, DEOPUR 
CITY : DHULE (M CORP.) 
TAL. DHULE DIST. DHULE 
Pincode 424005 R. S. 
Mankar 7387147313 

18 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-18 ITI 
SHINDKHEDA 

34047 500 500 

 

1100

 

Govt. I.T.I., SHINDKHEDA, 
KUMREJ ROAD 
SHINDKHEDA CITY : 
SHINDKHEDE TAL. 
SINDKHEDE DIST. DHULE 
Pincode 425406G. R. 
Mandale  9420373609 

19 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-19 ITI 
NAVAPADA 

12835 200 500 400 

Govt. I.T.I., (TRIBAL 
ASHRAM SHALA), 
NAVAPADA, AT POST 
NAVAPADA CITY : 
NAWAPADA TAL. SAKRI 
DIST. DHULE Pincode 
424304 P.S.Patil 
9011420389 

20 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-20 ITI 
SUKAPUR 6234 200 500 200 

Govt. I.T.I., (TRIBAL 
ASHRAM SHALA), 
SUKAPUR, SUKAPUR, AT. 
POST SUKAPUR CITY : 
SUKAPUR TAL. SAKRI DIST. 
DHULE Pincode 424306 
P.S.Patil 9011420389 

21 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-21 ITI 
TALODA 100014 500 500 

 

3000

 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
TALODA, DALELPUR ROAD 
CITY : TALODE (M CL) TAL. 
TALODE DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425413R.P.Naiknaware  
7972683374 



Pg. No. 7 
 

22 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-22 ITI 
TALODA 176807 500 500 5400 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
TALODA, DALELPUR ROAD 
CITY : TALODE (M CL) TAL. 
TALODE DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425413R.P.Naiknaware  
7972683374 

23 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-23 ITI 
SHAHADA 49570 500 500 

 

1500

 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
SHAHADA, A/P. SHAHADA 
CITY : SHAHADA TAL. 
SHAHADE DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425409R.P.Naiknaware  
7972683374 

24 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-24 ITI 
SHAHADA 

3925 200 500 200 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
SHAHADA, A/P. SHAHADA 
CITY : SHAHADA TAL. 
SHAHADE DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425409R.P.Naiknaware  
7972683374 

25 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-25 ITI 
NANDURBAR 

371368 500 500 11200 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
NANDURBAR, NEAR 
SHANI MANDIR, G-T-P 
COLLEGE ROAD CITY : 
NANDURBAR (M CL) TAL. 
NANDURBAR DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425412 M.V.Dholar 
9923282750 

26 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-26 ITI 
NANDURBAR 

118299 500 500 3600 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
NANDURBAR, NEAR 
SHANI MANDIR, G-T-P 
COLLEGE ROAD CITY : 
NANDURBAR (M CL) TAL. 
NANDURBAR DIST. 
NANDURBAR Pincode 
425412 M.V.Dholar 
9923282750 

27 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-27 ITI 
AHMEDNAGAR 139351 500 500 4200 

Govt. I.T.I., 
AHMEDNAGAR,AT POST 
AHMEDNAGAR CITY : 
AHMADNAGAR  TAL. 
NAGAR DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
414001 K. A. Jahagirdar 
9890396780 

28 
Electrical / 
Electronics 

Items 

Lot-28 ITI 
AHMEDNAGAR 

67361 500 500 

 

2100

 

Govt. I.T.I., 
AHMEDNAGAR,AT POST 
AHMEDNAGAR CITY : 
AHMADNAGAR  TAL. 
NAGAR DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
414001 K. A. Jahagirdar 
9890396780 



Pg. No. 8 
 

29 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-29 ITI 
RAJUR 

103858 500 500 3200 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
RAJUR, AT POST RAJUR 
CITY : RAJUR(CT) TAL. 
AKOLE DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
422604 S.S.Kute 
7588016764 

30 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-30 ITI 
SANGAMNER 

39562 500 500 1200 

Govt. I.T.I., SANGAMNER, 
AT- GUNJALWADI, POST-
RAJAPUR CITY : 
GUNJALWADI TAL. 
SANGAMNER DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
422605 R.S.Khoje 
7721056446 

31 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-31 ITI 
RAHURI 

42382 500 500 1300 

Govt. I.T.I., RAHURI, 
NAVYUG COLONY 
TANDULWADI STATION 
ROAD CITY : 
TANDULWADI TAL. 
RAHURI DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
413705 M.J. Mahamuni 
9890938280 

32 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-32 ITI 
JAMKHED 97332 500 500 

 

3000

 

Govt. I.T.I., JAMKHED, 
KARMALA ROAD CITY : 
JAMKHED(CT) TAL. 
JAMKHED DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
413201 A.K.Wagh 
9423782990 

33 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-33 ITI 
JAMKHED 

31276 500 500 1000 

Govt. I.T.I., JAMKHED, 
KARMALA ROAD CITY : 
JAMKHED(CT) TAL. 
JAMKHED DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
413201 A.K.Wagh 
9423782990 

34 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-34 ITI 
PARNER 

18763 500 500 600 

Govt. I.T.I., PARNER, 
ALKUTI ROAD, PARNER, 
AT POST - PARNER CITY : 
PARNER TAL. PARNER 
DIST. AHMEDNAGAR 
Pincode 414302 
S.V.Jadhav 9325101826 

35 
Mechanical 

Items 
Lot-35 ITI 

SHEVGAON 60011 500 500 1800 

Govt. I.T.I., SHEVGAON, 
PATHARDI ROAD, AT POST 
SHEVGAON CITY : 
SHEVGAON TAL. 
SHEVGAON DIST. 
AHMEDNAGAR Pincode 
414502 U.D.Palve 
9404169085 



Pg. No. 9 
 

36 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-36 ITI 
BHADGAON 

42583 500 500 1300 

Govt. I.T.I., BHADGAON, 
PACHORA ROAD 
BHADGAON CITY : 
BHADGAON (M CL) TAL. 
BHADGAON DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 424105 
R.M.Rathod 9403282193 

37 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-37 ITI 
BHUSAWAL 

23268 500 500 700 

Govt. I.T.I., BHUSAWAL, 
JAMNER ROAD, NEAR 
SAIBABA MANDIR CITY : 
BHUSAWAL (M CL) TAL. 
BHUSAWAL DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425201 
M.S.Rajaput 9420114689 

38 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-38 ITI 
BHUSAWAL 

10797 200 500 400 

Govt. I.T.I., BHUSAWAL, 
JAMNER ROAD, NEAR 
SAIBABA MANDIR CITY : 
BHUSAWAL (M CL) TAL. 
BHUSAWAL DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425201 
M.S.Rajaput 9420114689 

39 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-39 ITI 
DHARANGAON 

33019 500 500 1000 

Govt. I.T.I., 
DHARANGAON, CHOPDA 
ROAD CITY : 
DHARANGAON(RURAL) 
TAL. DHARANGAON DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425105 
N.V.Chavan  8888477852 

40 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-40 ITI 
DHARANGAON 

16661 500 500 500 

Govt. I.T.I., 
DHARANGAON, CHOPDA 
ROAD CITY : 
DHARANGAON(RURAL) 
TAL. DHARANGAON DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425105 
N.V.Chavan  8888477852 

41 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-41 ITI 
JALGAON 

140585 500 500 4300 

Gov. ITI Govt. I.T.I., 
JALGAON, NATIONAL 
HIGH WAY NO 6, 
JALGAON CITY : JALGAON 
TAL. JALGAON DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425001 
S. M. Patil 9422944167 

42 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-42 ITI 
JALGAON 

55022 500 500 1700 

Gov. ITI Govt. I.T.I., 
JALGAON, NATIONAL 
HIGH WAY NO 6, 
JALGAON CITY : JALGAON 
TAL. JALGAON DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425001 
S. M. Patil 9422944167 

43 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-43 ITI 
JAMNER 

134963 500 500 4100 

Govt. I.T.I., JAMNER, 
JALGAON ROAD JAMNER 
CITY : JAMNER (M CL) TAL. 
JAMNER DIST. JALGAON 
Pincode 424206 
M.S.Rajaput 9420114689 



Pg. No. 10 
 

44 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-44 ITI 
JAMNER 

11595 200 500 400 

Govt. I.T.I., JAMNER, 
JALGAON ROAD JAMNER 
CITY : JAMNER (M CL) TAL. 
JAMNER DIST. JALGAON 
Pincode 424206 
M.S.Rajaput 9420114689 

45 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-45 ITI 
RAVER 73764 500 500 2300 

Govt. I.T.I., RAVER, 
UTKHEDA ROAD CITY : 
RAVER(RURAL) TAL. 
RAVER DIST. JALGAON 
Pincode 425508S. S. 
Jumnake 8788323131 

46 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-46 ITI 
RAVER 23984 500 500 800 

Govt. I.T.I., RAVER, 
UTKHEDA ROAD CITY : 
RAVER(RURAL) TAL. 
RAVER DIST. JALGAON 
Pincode 425508S. S. 
Jumnake 8788323131 

47 Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-47 ITI 
UCHANDE 

131367 500 500 4000 

Govt. I.T.I., UCHANDE, AT 
POST UCHANDE PURNAD 
FATA  BARHANPUR ROAD 
CITY : UCHANDE TAL. 
MUKTAINAGAR(EDLABAD) 
DIST. JALGAON Pincode 
425306 N.V.Chavan 
8888477852 

48 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-48 ITI 
UCHANDE 

26052 500 500 800 

Govt. I.T.I., UCHANDE, AT 
POST UCHANDE PURNAD 
FATA  BARHANPUR ROAD 
CITY : UCHANDE TAL. 
MUKTAINAGAR(EDLABAD) 
DIST. JALGAON Pincode 
425306 N.V.Chavan 
8888477852 

49 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-49 ITI 
YAVAL 

55810 500 500 1700 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
YAVAL, AT. POST YAWAL 
BEHIND REST HOUSE 
YAWAL NEAR SUT GIRNI 
CITY : YAWAL(URBAN) 
TAL. YAWAL DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 
425301T. R. Patil  
9665324578 

50 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-50 ITI 
YAVAL 

19063 500 500 600 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
YAVAL, AT. POST YAWAL 
BEHIND REST HOUSE 
YAWAL NEAR SUT GIRNI 
CITY : YAWAL(URBAN) 
TAL. YAWAL DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 
425301T. R. Patil  
9665324578 



Pg. No. 11 
 

51 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-51 ITI 
AMALNER 

12247 200 500 400 

Govt. I.T.I., AMALNER, AT 
POST. AMALNER CITY : 
AMALNER (M CL) TAL. 
AMALNER DIST. JALGAON 
Pincode 425401 
A.R.Chaudhari 
9881382871 

52 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-52 ITI 
CHOPADA 

125702 500 500 3800 

Govt. I.T.I., (ADIVASI), 
CHOPADA, AT. POST VELE 
CHOPDA CITY : CHOPDA 
(M CL) TAL. CHOPDA DIST. 
JALGAON Pincode 425107 
A.R.Chaudhari 
9881382871 

53 
Mechanical 
Items 

Lot-53 ITI 
JALGAON 

(GIRLS) 
45652 500 500 1400 

Govt. I.T.I., (WOMAN), 
Govt. I.T.I., JALGAON, 
NATIONAL HIGH WAY NO 
6, JALGAON CITY : 
JALGAON TAL. JALGAON 
DIST. JALGAON Pincode 
425001 S. M. Patil 
9422944167 

54 
Electrical / 
Electronics 
Items 

Lot-54 ITI 
JALGAON 

(GIRLS) 
46474 500 500 1400 

Govt. I.T.I., (WOMAN), 
Govt. I.T.I., JALGAON, 
NATIONAL HIGH WAY NO 
6, JALGAON CITY : 
JALGAON TAL. JALGAON 
DIST. JALGAON Pincode 
425001 S. M. Patil 
9422944167 



Pg. No. 12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pg. No. 13 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.eauction.gov.in

Vocational Education & Training Regional Office, Nashik-

2) 

 

 
 

 



Pg. No. 14 
 

 

www.eauction.gov.in

www.eauction.gov.in

 

 

 www.eauction.gov.in

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pg. No. 15 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pg. No. 16 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Pg. No. 17 
 



Pg. No. 18 
 



Pg. No. 19 
 

 

 

 


